

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-6369 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 9/19/2023 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 9/26/2023

 Final action:
 9/26/2023

 Enactment date:
 9/26/2023

 Enactment #:
 2023-270

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing the execution of a Joint Participation Agreement

(JPA) between the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and the City of Coral Gables for disbursement of FDOT funds in the amount of \$60,340.00 for 12 months to the City, for the

maintenance of turf and landscape areas within FDOT's Right-of-Way on State Road (S.R.) 5/South

Dixie Highway, S.R. 976/Bird Road, and S.R.959/Red Road (East Side Only).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. R-2023-270 Signed, 2. 092623 CC Memo FDOT JPA Landscape Maint (002), 3. FDOT JPA

DRAFT Resolution 2024, 4. City of Coral Gables - New Agreement 2024, 5.

Contract_Routing_Form, 6. Summary

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/26/2023	1	City Commission	adopted by Resolution Number	Pass

A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing the execution of a Joint Participation Agreement (JPA) between the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and the City of Coral Gables for disbursement of FDOT funds in the amount of \$60,340.00 for 12 months to the City, for the maintenance of turf and landscape areas within FDOT's Right-of-Way on State Road (S.R.) 5/South Dixie Highway, S.R. 976/Bird Road, and S.R.959/Red Road (East Side Only).

[Enter Brief History/Summary Here]

[Enter Recommended Action Here]